

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2939 of 2014

UNION OF INDIA

....Appellant

-vs-

M/S IND METAL EXTRUSTIONS PVT. LTD.

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21-02-2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Delay condoned.
Leave granted”**

It is submitted that service of Notice is complete as sole respondent is represented through Mr. Sudershan Singh Rawat, Advocate.

Counsel for the appellant has on 22-07-2014 filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case so far. As per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013 appeal is ready for hearing.

The Office Report for pre-final hearing is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 06th day of January, 2016.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.
- 2 Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate,
95, Lawyers Chamber.,

Assistant Registrar

c5