

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2939/2014

UNION OF INDIA CENTRAL EXCISE COMMISSIONER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.IND METAL EXTRUSIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only connected SLPs are to be listed before Id. Registrar Court on 23.2.2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18976/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30985/2017 (XV)

(IA No.112970/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 33236/2017 (XV)

(IA No.123068/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 35165/2017 (XV)

(IA No.131528/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131529/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 23-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mohit Kr.Gupta,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms.Pooja Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AORMr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 18976/2017, 30985/2017 & SLP(C) No. 33236/2017

In all matters, service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 17.04.2018.

SLP(C) No. 35165/2017

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB