

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2939/2014

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.IND METAL EXTRUSIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-06-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN PALLI

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G S Makker Aor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter filed on behalf of the parties
seeking adjournment, list after four weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)